

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24833-24834/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2010 in RP No. 46/2011 & SA No. 7
29/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

VISHNU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARASRAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th October, 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"A prayer for adjournment is made on the ground that the arguing counsel for the petitioners is indisposed.

Adjourned for four weeks."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are five Respondents. Dr. R. R. Deshpande, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of all the five Respondents but not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 16th day of August, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR