

ö  
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24833-24834/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2010 in SA No.729/2010 and dated 28/03/2011 in RP No.46/2011 in SA No.729/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

VISHNU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARASRAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 02/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. R.R. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, advocate for the petitioners, praying for time for filing additional documents.

Additional documents may be filed by the petitioners within four weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

| (Rajesh Dham)  
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

|