

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24833-24834/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2010 in SA No.729/2010 and dated 28/03/2011 in RP No.46/2011 in SA No.729/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

VISHNU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARASRAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.
Ms. Vatsalya Vijya, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Jayant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. R.R. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let special leave petitions be listed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day within six months from today.

In the meanwhile, status quo as obtaining today shall be maintained by all concerned in all respects.

| | | | |
|---------------|--|--------------|--|
| (Rajesh Dham) | | (Renu Diwan) | |
| Court Master | | Court Master | |