

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 24833-24834 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

VISHNU & ANR.

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

PARASRAM & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th August 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice confined to the
question of the extent of share to which
the petitioners are entitled."**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are five respondents in the instant matter and are represented through Dr. R. R. Deshpande, Advocate but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned were lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07th February 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Let special leave petitions be
listed for final disposal on a
non-miscellaneous day within six months
from today.**

**In the meanwhile, *status quo* as
obtaining today shall be maintained by
all concerned in all respects."**

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court with this report.

Dated this the 18th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate
Dr. R. R. Deshpande, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR